
RESOLUTION 2009~ 171 

WHEREAS the Capital Projects-Road Projects Fund has received interest from 

investments and at the September 9, 2009 meeting it was the consensus of the Board to 

move forward with allocating all available fund balance for Old Dixie Highway. 

WHEREAS this revenue was not anticipated in the 2008/2009 budget year by the 

fund. 

BE IT THEREFORE resolved by the Board of County Commissioners, Nassau 

County, Florida in regular session, duly assembled on the _1_6_t_h __ day of 

_s_e-=.p_teDib __ er ___ , 2009 the following budget amendment pursuant to Florida Statutes 

Chapter 129.06 (2)(d) be adopted: 

REVENUE 
61000000-361101 
61002000-361101 
61002000-361120 

APPROPRIATION 
61470541-563100 ODH 

Interest - Bank 
Interest - Bank 
Interest- SBA 

Total Revenues 

Road Construction 

ADOPTED this 16th 

ATTEST: 

$ 276 
$ 291 
$1,209 
$1,776 

$1,776 


