RESOLUTION 2009- 171

WHEREAS the Capital Projects-Road Projects Fund has received interest from investments and at the September 9, 2009 meeting it was the consensus of the Board to move forward with allocating all available fund balance for Old Dixie Highway.

WHEREAS this revenue was not anticipated in the 2008/2009 budget year by the fund.

BE IT THEREFORE resolved by the Board of County Commissioners, Nassau County, Florida in regular session, duly assembled on the <u>16th</u> day of <u>September</u>, 2009 the following budget amendment pursuant to Florida Statutes Chapter 129.06 (2)(d) be adopted:

REVENUE		
61000000-361101	Interest – Bank	\$ 276
61002000-361101	Interest – Bank	\$ 291
61002000-361120	Interest – SBA	<u>\$1,209</u>
	Total Revenues	\$1.776

APPROPRIATION

\$1,776

ADOPTED this 16th day of September 7, 2009

Road Construction

ATTEST:

61470541-563100 ODH

EX-OFFICIO CLERK

EBIL alialog

99-14-09